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	Forecourt Equipment Federation
…The leading association for equipment manufacturers and their 

servicing divisions, serving the UK retail petroleum market…

BIO-FUELS TASK GROUP 



Chairman:
Bob Higgs, Torex
bob.higgs2@virgin.net;
	Members:
	Crispin Dunn-Meynell, Secretariat 

Terry Rogers, Technical Consultant
Tony Brennan, Burkert
Anton Martiniussen, Elaflex
Mike Melnyk, Gilbarco

Andy Morton, Dresser Wayne
Ken Owen, Premier Group
Annie Risbridger, Risbridger
Thomas Schneider, Fafnir
Manuel Silva, Petrotec
Karl Waeschle, Durr Technik


	office@fef.org.uk
terry.froghoppers@btopenworld.com;

Tony.Brennan@burkert.com;
bfotheringham@dundee.tokheim.com; 

mike.melnyk@gilbarco.com;

elaflex@aol.com;
ken@pumptronics.co.uk;

annie@risbridger.com;

thomas.schneider@fafnir.de;

manuel.silva@petrotec.pt; waeschle.k@duerr-technik.de; 




Please reply to:



FEF (Forecourt Equipment Federation), PO Box 35084, London NW1 4XE

Tel: +44 (0) 20 7935 8532 Fax: +44 (0) 700 606 5950 Email: office@fef.org.uk Website: www.fef.org.uk


